To the Honorable Commissiones of Patents and Tracemans.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	eriginal doc	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissione of Patents and Truccinums.	riease record the attached	original doc		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address		uments or copy thereof.	
Hiroaki Homma		of receiving p	arty(ies):	
Hiroaki Homma	Name:	Komyo Ri	kagaku Kogyo K.K.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛛 No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	1-8-24 CH	UO-CHO, Meguro	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo 152-8503 State/Country: Japan			
Execution Date: July 25, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
•				
	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/146,796	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	stached? Yes 🛭 No			
, controller transfer and				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications and	patents involved: 1	
Name: JIM ZEGEER	7. Total fee (37 CFR :	3.41)	\$40.0	
	☐ Enclosed (Che	eck No.	)	
Internal Address: Suite 108	Any deficienc No. 26-0090.	ies may be ch	arged to Deposit Account	
	Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit account	
Street Address: 801 North Pitt Street	8. Deposit account nu	ımber: 26-00	90	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if pa	ying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	C			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoinging the original document.	formation is true and corre	ectana any am	acnea copy is a true copy of	
JIM ZEGEER  Name of Person Signing  Sign	ee <u>n</u>	ol	Date	
Attorney Docket No. 3204DES-Z	Total nu	ımber of page	es comprising cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		. F-0-	1 0	
10/11/2001 GTEN11 00000146 260090 29146796		····		

PATENT REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0091

application for executed by	or United States me this $25$ th	Letters Patent or July	ntitled BREAK- /	ain new and useful invent AWAY APPENDAGES FOR D1, the hereinafter named in the space below when	MOUNTING BRACKET, assignee being hereby	
AND at <u>1-8-24</u> thereunder;	WHEREAS, Kor CHUO-CHO, M	nyo Rikagaku Ko eguro, Tokyo, 1	одуо К.К., а сою <u>52-8503, "Јара</u>	poration of Japan, and haven is desirous of a	ring a place of business equiring certain rights	
acknowledge litte, and inte and all count extensions th or on said ap	ed, I have agreed Frest in and thro tries foreign the nereol) of any co oplication or an	d to and do herel lughout the Unite reto, in and to sa buntry, which ha	by sell, assign, ad States of Am ald Invention, s we been or may atinuing, renew	eideration in hand, receip and transfer unto sald corp erica (including its territor aid application and any an be granted on said invent al, reissue, or other paten	oration my entire right, ies and dependencies) d all patents (including ion or any part thereof,	
respective te	rms for which s	aid patents or ar	ny of them have	successors and assigna, been or may be granted, sale and assignment of sa	as fully and entirely as	
easignee in to nvention, and continuing, re by said assig	the prosecution d, upon request enewal, reissue, nee fully to seci	of said applica to execute with or other applicat	etion and in a out further con lions for patent nee its interest	s, and my legal representa ny interference which ma sideration all necessary ar s in any country, that might as aforesaid in and to said	y arise involving said nd desirable divisional, the deemed necessary	
States of Ami	orica to issue a	ny and all United	States patent	ssioner of Patent and Tra which may be granted up part thereof, to said corpo	pon sald United States	
IN WI July		OF, I have hereu	into set my hai	nd and affixed my seal this	25th day of	
		Hiroaki Jomma				
itate of						
cunty of	Japan	<del></del>				
amed, Hiroal	ki Homma, pers	onally known to	me and known	a Notary Public, personally to me to be the one who e knowledged the same to be	executed the foregoing	
				N	lotary Public	
Seal)				My commission expires		
	SERIAL NO. FILED	29/146,79 August 1		'		

**RECORDED: 10/02/2001** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 12229 FRAME: 0092